
 
Event: HSRCA Hillclimb Ringwood on 22 Mar 2015 
Provisional Results – Outright 
Place No. Driver Club/s Car Class Fastest Time 
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  1   73 Laurie Griffiths (HSRCA)  Porsche 911  Historic various    43.67 
  2   42 Scott Mackenzie (HSRCA)  Lola Formula Ford Historic various    47.11 
  3   92 Greg Shield (HSRCA)  Porsche Carrera Historic various    47.22 
  4    7 Kelsey James Merz (HSRCA)  Lotus 7 Sports  Historic various    49.75 
  5  217 Brian Lear  (HSRCA)  Elfin Peugeot  Historic various    50.20 
  6    5 Bentley Powell (HSRCA)  Riley 1951  Historic various    51.25 
  7  207 Richard Carlew (HSRCA)  Sunbeam Alpine Historic various    51.82 
  8   56 Dave Ellis  (HSRCA)  Holden Torana GTR Historic various    53.19 
  9   67 Graham Hodkinson (HSRCA)  Valiant Charger Historic various    53.31 
 10  711 Pat Goulding (HSRCA)  Nota Clubman Historic various    53.40 
 11   49 Douglas Anderson (HSRCA)  Elfin Clubman  Historic various    53.55 
 12   11 Vic Clarke  (HSRCA)  Bacchus Clubman Historic various    54.15 
 13  199 Terry Wright (HSRCA)  Cooper JAP Mk8 Historic various    55.28 
 14  111 Gary Kingcott (HSRCA)  Saab 9000  Historic various    57.16 
 15   44 Bob Johnston (HSRCA)  Bulant Clubman Historic various    61.72 
 16   12 John Lackey (HSRCA)  MGTA Replica  Historic various    62.40 
 17   29 Wes Dayton (HSRCA)  MG TC   Historic various    63.52 
 18   17 Rob Rowe  (HSRCA)  Alvis 1931  Historic various    67.33 
 19    1 David McKenzie (HSRCA)  MG J2   Historic various    80.85 
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Class: Historic various classes   
New Record: 43.67 
  73  Laurie Griffiths               (HSRCA)          Porsche 911          43.67   1   1 
 54.77  52.40  51.77  49.84  48.19  45.72  45.20  45.04  45.85  52.03  
 49.87  49.20  47.47  46.55  46.47  45.67  44.97  44.48  43.91  43.67  
 43.92                                                                 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  42  Scott Mackenzie                (HSRCA)     Lola Formula Ford         47.11   2   2 
 60.67  54.09  51.51  50.13  49.06  52.93  50.69  49.08  47.11         
-------------------------------------------------- 
  92  Greg Shield                  (HSRCA)          Porsche Carrera         47.22   3   3 
 62.55  57.31  54.69  51.61  49.50  49.12  56.16  53.44  52.10  50.75  
 49.17  48.03  47.22                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
   7  Kelsey James Merz              (HSRCA)          Lotus 7 Sports          49.75   4   4 
 66.63  61.16  59.50  52.88  51.53  63.12  52.42  65.08  50.82  49.75  
-------------------------------------------------- 
 217  Brian Lear                  (HSRCA)      Elfin Peugeot          50.20   5   5 
 65.27  69.49  50.83  50.20                                            
-------------------------------------------------- 
   5  Bentley Powell                 (HSRCA)          Riley 1951           51.25   6   6 
 62.78  59.45  57.51  55.53  54.53  62.39  57.78  57.11  55.15  54.37  
 53.25  52.94  51.87  51.41  51.25  51.37                              
-------------------------------------------------- 
 207  Richard Carlew                 (HSRCA)          Sunbeam Alpine         51.82   7   7 
 64.58  59.53  57.09  56.21  59.16  59.57  56.91  56.85  56.07  52.12  
 51.82                                                                 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  56  Dave Ellis                  (HSRCA)      Holden Torana GTR         53.19   8   8 
 61.15  58.50  56.40  54.87  56.11  56.14  54.28  53.19                
-------------------------------------------------- 
  67  Graham Hodkinson               (HSRCA) Valiant Charger         53.31   9   9 
 70.86  68.42  59.86  68.81  66.89  65.05  63.16  61.61  57.28  56.77  
 54.69  54.26  53.31                                                   
-------------------------------------------------- 
 711  Pat Goulding                  (HSRCA)     Nota Clubman          53.40  10  10 
 68.89  65.61  57.91  53.58  59.82  57.34  57.63  54.30  53.40         
-------------------------------------------------- 
  49  Douglas Anderson               (HSRCA)     Elfin Clubman          53.55  12  11 
 69.58  64.50  56.69  54.86  53.55                                     
-------------------------------------------------- 
  11  Vic Clarke                  (HSRCA)          Bacchus Clubman         54.15  13  12 
 64.89  60.59  60.82  58.73  55.58  55.48  62.14  57.89  59.59  58.31  
 55.93  54.26  54.15  55.21                                            
-------------------------------------------------- 
 199  Terry Wright                  (HSRCA)     Cooper JAP Mk8         55.28  14  13 
 67.61  63.96  55.28 111.04                                            
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 111  Gary Kingcott                  (HSRCA)          Saab 9000           57.16  15  14 
 72.34  68.76  64.75  65.76  63.64  63.06  62.91  62.19  60.59  60.69 
 60.09  58.75  57.34  57.33  57.23  57.16                              
-------------------------------------------------- 
  44  Bob Johnston                  (HSRCA)          Bulant Clubman         61.72  16  15 
 72.75  70.37  67.80  63.96  61.72  63.87                              
-------------------------------------------------- 
  12  John Lackey                  (HSRCA)          MGTA Replica Tomlinson Special       62.40 17  16 
 73.47  70.57  62.40  67.84  63.66 124.66                              
-------------------------------------------------- 
  29  Wes Dayton                  (HSRCA)          MG TC            63.52  18  17 
 70.72  66.58  63.52  63.91                                            
-------------------------------------------------- 
  17  Rob Rowe                  (HSRCA)      Alvis 1931           67.33  19  18 
 75.83  71.61  67.33  73.02  71.20                                     
-------------------------------------------------- 
   1  David McKenzie                 (HSRCA)          MG J2            80.85  20  19 
 80.85  82.86                                                          
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
I hope that everyone had a good time and the showers did not dampen things too much. 
Michael Snow MGCCN Chief Timer 
 
 


